The parties intend that the Superintendent will receive this net amount through 

semi-monthly payments, except for a one-time lump-sum payment described below, and that the 

total net amount will be divided across the term of the Contract as follows: 

1. First year: Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four and No/100 Dollars 

($33,334.00) 

2. Second year: Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three and No/100 Dollars 

($33,333.00) 

3. Third year: Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three and No/100 Dollars 

($33,333.00) 

In order to ensure that the Superintendent receives these net amounts, the District shall gross up 

each semi-monthly payment to account for required federal income tax and Medicare tax 

withholding. For purposes of this calculation, the District shall use thirty-two percent (32%) to